the square footage contained in the reception area and excess footage over the required twelve-hundred (1200) square 

footage in the clinic.  Every fifty (50) square feet of space in the aforementioned area will increase the enrollment capacity 

by one. A classroom is required and shall be not less than two-hundred-seventy-five (275) square feet. The classroom 

must be equipped with items conducive to promote a teaching and learning environment that accommodates both the 

instructor and students.  Vending machines shall not be in the classroom. 

(JI) The clinical area shall contain:

[...]

dresserettes and chairs, shampoo bowls and chairs, dryers with chairs, 

manicuring tables with chairs, and facial chairs.  Other equipment not used for the instruction of the practical work will 

not be permitted. 

(K) A classroom is required and shall be not less than two-hundred-seventy-five (275) square feet. The classroom 

must be equipped with items conducive to promote a teaching and learning environment that accommodates both the 

instructor and students.  Restroom entrances, outside entrances and vending machines shall not be in the classroom.